		······································				Attorney Docket No	. MFCP.	
¢ED 	M PTO-1595	,0	221657	3 <u>= viu</u> 1	ER SHEET (		U.S. DEPT. OF COMM TENT AND TRADEMARK O	
	To The Hono	rable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Tradem	arks: Please reco	rd the attache	ed original documents or co	oy thereof.	
Ad	Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL G. SHELDON, FRANC CAMARA, TODD OUZTS, CHRIS GUZAK, and RAJESH GANESAN ////////////////////////////////////		<ol> <li>Name and a Name: Street Addre City:</li> </ol>	Mic ess: One	ceiving party(ies): rosoft Corporation e Microsoft Way dmond			
З.	<ol> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> </ol>			State: Washington Zip: 98052				
Ø								
Ch 200	Execution Date: May 31, 2002, as to Michael G. Sheldon and Chris Guzak; June 14, 2002, as to Franc Camara; June 26, 2002, as to Todd Ouzts; and July 25, 2002, as to Rajesh Ganesan.			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ø No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/185,327, filed June 28, 2002.			B. Patent No.(s):				
			Additional nu	mbers attached?	□Yes ⊠	No		
5.		ame and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name:	ernal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place						
	Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)           Image: Second state st				
	Street Address:							
	City:	Kansas City		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	State:	Missouri		8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112				
	Zip:	64105-2118			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		<u> </u>	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	ж			
9.	Statement and sig	gnature.						
		knowledge and belief, the	foregoing inform	ation is true and c	orrect and anj	y attached copy is a true cop	by of the ori	
	document.		Stat	the		8/27/02		
$\vdash$	Name of person s	B. STROHM	S	ignature		Date		
		Total number of p		•	ments. and de			
L		Mail documents Box Assignmen	to be recorded ts, Under Secre Director of the U	I with required co tary of Commerc .S. Patent and Tr ngton, D.C. 2023	over sheet in e for Intellec ademark Off	formation to: tual Property	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	

REEL: 013259 FRAME: 0538

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

31 M4Y 02 Date Date 6/26/02

25, 2002 Date

Franc C amara

Todd Ouzts

Chris Guzak

Rajesh Ganesan

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 013259 FRAME: 0539

1079695

**RECORDED: 09/03/2002**